RENTAL CHARGES OF VIGYAN BHAVAN AT GUJARAT SCIENCE CITY, AHMEDABAD (For One Day engagement)

	Building Name	Description	Hall Area (Sq Mt)	Capacity (Pax)		Charges for organization						
Sr. No.					Govt Organization		Semi Govt /PSU		Private Organization		Remarks	
					Event Day	NonEvent Day	Event Day	NonEvent Day	Event Day	NonEvent Day	Nellia No	
1	Vigyan Bhavan	Air conditioned PEB structure with LED screen and stage, having cacpcity of 5000 seating	4520	5000	67800	22600	135600	45200	203400	45200	GST Extra as applicable	
	Important Notes	and Conditions :-										
1	Charges for the consumption towards electricity shall be payable extra as per actual reading at prevailing torrent power derived rates.											
2	GST shall be paid extra on above as per prevailing rate as applicable.											
3	The above rates are of existing set up/facilities available in the respective building. Any other requirement in the form of seats, furniture items etc will be borne by the agency after due permission from Gujarat Council of Science City.											
	Agency shall have to deposit 50% of rent amount at the time of booking. The remaining amount of rent shall be deposited atleast 5 days before the event date else the booking shall be considered as cancelled.											
	In addition to above, agency willing to book the building for an event shall have to pay the deposit amount of Rs. 1,50,000/- for Vigyan Bhavan as a security deposit amount for 3 days event. More than 3 days event, the agency shall have to pay 50,000/- per day as a security deposit amount. The agency shall have to pay an amount of Rs.50,000/- as a rent especially for erection of kitchen and preparation of food at outside area of Vigyna Bhavan. The security deposit shall be refunded after satisfactory handing over the venue to GCSC in original condition after completion of the event and necessary office procedure. On completion of the event, additional consumption charges(if any)/ damages shall be compensated from this amount as certified by Executive Director, GCSC.											
	Only the selected events as defined by Gujarat Council of Science City, Department of Science and Technology, Government of Gujarat shall be permitted to organize. No social events are allowed.											
7		Agency shall handover the building in neat and clean condition on completion of the event to the satisfaction of GCSC.										
8		The booking shall permit the use of venue as per terms defined by GCSC from 9 AM to 6 PM on the day of engagement.										
	•	Agency shall be responsible to follow all guidelines towards Covid-19 as regularized by Government.										
		Agency shall have to take insurance for Third Party Liability for the maximum number of visitors attending the event and fire insurance.										
11	Agency shall have to take Electrical Inspector Certificate in case of attachment of DG to UGVCL power supply.											

Executive Director GCSC